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IEEE PSES TSTC 
Meeting Minutes: 16 June, 2010 
 
Attendees: Al Martin (Tyco/Raychem), Mick Maytum (MJ Maytum), Joe Randolph 
(Consultant), Dan Roman (Dialogic), Gary Schrempp (Dell), John Shinn (Retired), Tom Smith 
TJS Technical Services Inc), Peter Tarver (Ericsson), Jim Wiese (Adtran) 
 
Introductions 
Introductions were waived for prior teleconference attendees. Tom Smith introduced himself 
 
Administrative topics 
1) The minutes from the last meeting were approved as submitted 
 
Discussion topics 
1) Anyone finding a topic of interest should distribute it to the TAC for discussion.  Focus should 
be on safety, as other issues such as EMC are covered elsewhere. 
 
2) Jack Burns encouraged submission of papers for the Fall PSES Symposium.  Presentations run 
20 – 60 minutes.  Presentations don’t have to be a paper, particularly on practical topics (as 
opposed to technical ones).   
 
3) Peter is posting announcements on Linkedin, and encouraged others to do so as well.  Liaisons 
from other telecom committees would be of particular interest. 
 
 
 
Next meeting  
21 July 2010 
 
 



IEEE Product Safety Engineering Society 
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Participant Employer Telephone E-mail 
IEEE 

Member? 
PSES 

Member? 
Linkedin 
Subgroup 

Other 
Committee 

James Bress AST Technology Labs +1-321-254-8118 jrbress@asttechlabs.com     
Don Gies Alcatel-Lucent +1-908-582-5978 don.gies@alcatel-lucent.com X X X  
Phillip Havens Littelfuse +1-214-450-9658 phavens@littelfuse.com   X 2 
Carl Linquist SOC Fuse  fuseman@attglobal.net    2 
Al Martin Tyco Electronics +1-650-361-5822 amartin@tycoelectronics.com X  X 2,3,4,5 
Mick Maytum Retired +44-1234-838589 m.j.maytum@ieee.org    2 
Joe Randolph Randolph Telecom +1-781-721-2848 jpr@randolph-telecom.com X X X  
Dan Roman Dialogic +1-973-967-6485 dan.roman@ieee.org X X X  
Gary Schrempp Dell +1-512-724-3757 gary_schrempp@dell.com X X X  
John Shinn Retired  jmshinn@pacbell.net   X  
Tom Smith TJS Technical Services +1-403-612-666 tsmith@tjstechnical.com   X 6 
Peter Tarver Ericsson AB +1-408-970-2155 peter.tarver@ericsson.com X X X 1 
Tailey Tung Network Equipment Technologies +1-510-574-2385 tailey_tung@net.com X  X  
Jim Wiese Adtran +1-256-963-8431 jim.wiese@adtran.com   X 2,4 
Steve Zugay Alcatel-Lucent +1-919-850-6219 stephen.zugay@alcatel-lucent.com     
 
Guest: Jack Burns, Dell, IEEE PSES, VP Technical Activities 
 
Chair:  Peter Tarver 
Vice Chair:  Don Gies 
Secretary:  Al Martin 
 

1) UL Standards Technical Panel for Subjects 60950-1, -21, -22, -23 
2) TIA TR 41.7, TR41.7.1 
3) IEEE Surge Protective Devices Committee 
4) ATIS Protection Engineers Group 
5) ITU-T, SG5, WP1 
6) Canadian National Subcommittee for IEC TC108 

 
Other LinkedIn members: 
Thomas Smith, Calgary, Alberta (Medical and ITE Product Approvals at TJS Technical Services Inc) 
 


